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Bill

SB 2288
SB 2217
SB 2011
SB 2004
SB 2046

Bill

SB 2043
SB 2042
SB 2218
SB 2249
SB 2257
SB 2275
SB 2289
SB 2344
SB 2206
SB 2086
SB 2170
SB 2213
SB 2198
SB 2225
SB 2272

Carrier
Roers, J.
Patten
Heckaman
Sorvaag
Vedaa

Carrier
Vedaa
Meyer
Oehlke
Heckaman
Poolman
Dever
Oban
Dwyer

Bell
Hogan
Anderson
Patten
Bekkedahl
Dever
Schaible

SCR 4013 Patten
SCR 4010 Elkin
SCR 4005 Vedaa

Consideration of Amendments

6th Order

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
FINTAX 5-2 DP

NATRES 4-3 DP

APPR 14-0 DP

APPR 14-0 DP

APPR 13-0 DP

Second Reading and Final Passage
11th Order

Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
APPR 14-0 DP

GVA 7-0 DNP

APPR 10-4 DNP

APPR 14-0 DP

APPR 9-5 DNP

APPR 10-4 DNP

APPR 14-0 DP

JUD 7-0 DP

FINTAX 6-1 DP

HUMSER 5-1 DP

HUMSER 4-2 DP

APPR 14-0 DP

APPR 13-1 DNP

APPR 14 -0 DNP

APPR 14-0 DP

NATRES 6-0 DP

GVA 6-1 DP

GVA 7-0 DP

Senate Convenes at: 12:30PM

A=Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

SB 2288 Carrier: Sen. Roers, J.

Sen. Dwyer, Kannianen, J. Roers

Rep. Fisher, B. Koppelman, Steiner

Relating to an education scholarship tax credit; and to provide an effective date.

01/22 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
02/09 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 52 0

SB 2217 Carrier: Sen. Patten

Sen. Bekkedahl, Dwyer, Kannianen

Rep. Brandenburg, Zubke, Kempenich

Relating to the deduction or recovery of losses incurred in the sale or disposition of natural gas from the proceeds of
oil production; and to provide for a legislative management study.

01/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

01/18 Senate Request return from committee

01/18 Senate Rereferred to Finance and Taxation

02/08 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 3 0

SB 2011 Carrier: Sen. Heckaman

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation for defraying the expenses of the highway patrol; to provide a report; and
to provide for a transfer.

01/05 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/11 Senate Committee Hearing 01:30

02/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2004 Carrier: Sen. Sorvaag

Relating to compensation of members of the health council; to provide for a report; and to provide for a legislative
management study.

01/05 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/14 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2046 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Relating to increased employer and employee contributions under the public employees retirement system defined
benefit and defined contribution plans; and to provide a penalty.

01/05 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/14 Senate Committee Hearing 01:00

02/04 Senate Reported back, do pass 7 0 0

02/04 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/11 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 131 0
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Second Reading and Final Passage - 11th Order

SB 2043 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Relating to contributions to the highway patrolmen's retirement system by the state.

01/05 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/04 Senate Reported back, do pass 7 0 0

02/04 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/11 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2042 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Relating to increased employer and employee contributions under the public employees retirement system defined
benefit and defined contribution plans; and to provide a penalty.

01/05 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

02/18 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

SB 2218 Carrier: Sen. Oehlke

Sen. Bekkedahl, Davison, Kannianen

Rep. Hanson, Dockter, Kempenich

Relating to introduction of bills and interim committees; and to amend and reenact section 54-03-02, subsection 1 of
section 54-03-20, subsection 2 of section 54-03.2-14, subsection 3 of section 54-35-02.4, sections 54-35-02.7 and
54-35-16, subsection 1 of section 54-35-22, and sections 54-35-26 and 54-44.1-07 of the North Dakota Century Code,
relating to annually reconvened sessions of the legislative assembly and interim committee meetings.

01/15 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

02/04 Senate Reported back, do pass 7 0 0

02/04 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/11 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/17 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 10 4 0

SB 2249 Carrier: Sen. Heckaman

Sen. Heitkamp, Heckaman

Rep. Louser, Skroch, Ertelt

Relating to deposits of the state's share of oil and gas taxes; and to provide an effective date.
01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/17 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2257 Carrier: Sen. Poolman

Sen. Bakke, Burckhard, Oban

Rep. Adams

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the department of public instruction for afterschool programming.
01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Appropriations Committee
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SB 2257 Carrier: Sen. Poolman

01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30
02/17 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 950

SB 2275 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Clemens, Marcellais

Rep. Satrom, Mock, Schneider

Relating to a director for the task force on prevention of sexual abuse of children.
01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee
02/02 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/03 Senate Reported back, do pass51 0

02/03 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/09 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/17 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 10 4 0

SB 2289 Carrier: Sen. Oban

Sen. Oban, Schaible, Poolman

Rep. Pyle, Mock, Sanford

Relating to the creation of a North Dakota scholarship; to amend and reenact sections 15-10-59, 15.1-21-02.6,
15.1-21-02.8, and 15.1-21-02.9 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to references to the North Dakota
scholarship, North Dakota academic scholarship, and North Dakota career and technical education scholarship; to
repeal sections 15.1-21-02.4 and 15.1-21-02.5 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the North Dakota
academic and career and technical education scholarships; and to provide an effective date.

01/25 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

02/03 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/04 Senate Reported back, do pass 6 0 0

02/04 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/10 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/17 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2344 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Sen. Dwyer, Larson, Meyer

Rep. K. Koppelman, Devlin

Relating to governmental regulation of firearms and ammunition; and to provide a penalty.
01/25 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

02/15 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

02/17 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
02/18 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2206 Carrier: Sen. Bell
Sen. Bell

Relating to value of property for ratemaking purposes.

01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

02/16 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/17 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 1 0

Page: 4



Senate Calendar
Sixty-seventh Session Day 32
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
February 19, 2021

SB 2206 Carrier: Sen. Bell

02/18 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2086 Carrier: Sen. Hogan
Relating to gifts and donations received by human service zones; to amend and reenact sections 11-16-01, 11-16-06,
11-23-01, 14-09-06.3, 14-09-06.4, 14-15-09, 14-15-11, 50-01.1-01, 50-01.1-04, 50-01.1-08, 50-01.2-01, 50-01.2-05,
50-06-05.8, 50-12-08, 50-33-01, 50-33-02, 50-35-01, 50-35-02, 50-35-03, 50-35-04, 50-35-05, and 50-35-07 of the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to the operation and financing of human service zones; to repeal chapter 50-11.2
of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to foster care parent grievance; to provide for legislative management
reports; to provide for a legislative management study; to provide for the transfer of employees; and to provide an
effective date.

01/05 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/06 Senate Committee Hearing 01:00

02/17 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar51 0

02/18 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2170 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Sen. Anderson

Rep. M. Nelson

Relating to prescription drug costs; and to provide a penalty.

01/11 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Human Services Committee

01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/17 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 4 2 0
02/18 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

SB 2213 Carrier: Sen. Patten

Sen. Dever, Marcellais

Rep. Heinert, Bellew

Relating to the property tax credit for disabled veterans; and to provide an effective date.
01/14 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

02/01 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 52 0
02/02 Senate Amendment adopted

02/02 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

02/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SB 2198 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl

Sen. K. Roers, Lee, Mathern

Rep. Boschee, Trottier, Kempenich

A BILL for an Act to provide an appropriation to the department of commerce for a nursing workforce recruitment and
retention grant program.

01/13 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

01/19 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

01/20 Senate Reported back, do pass 42 0
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SB 2198 Carrier: Sen. Bekkedahl
01/20 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

01/26 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

02/18 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 1310

SB 2225 Carrier: Sen. Dever

Sen. Dever, Marcellais

Rep. Magrum, Tveit, Meier

Relating to providing reduced tuition and fee charges in North Dakota institutions of higher education for dependents of
disabled veterans; and to provide an appropriation.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
01/29 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

02/05 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0
02/08 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/08 Senate Amendment adopted

02/12 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/18 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 14 00

SB 2272 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Sen. Schaible, Wanzek

Rep. Headland, Dockter, Nathe

Relating to administrative fees retained by the state board of higher education; to amend and reenact sections
15-10-38.1 and 15-10-38.2 of the North Dakota Century Code and sections 3 and 4 of chapter 136 of the 2019
Session Laws, relating to the skilled workforce student loan repayment program and skilled workforce scholarship
program; to provide a continuing appropriation; to provide for a transfer; to provide an effective date; and to provide an
expiration date.

01/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

01/27 Senate Committee Hearing 09:15

02/09 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

02/10 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

02/10 Senate Amendment adopted

02/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

02/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

SCR 4013 Carrier: Sen. Patten

Sen. Marcellais, Heckaman, Schaible, Kannianen

Rep. Trottier

A concurrent resolution urging Congress to pass the North Dakota Trust Lands Completion Act.
02/04 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
02/11 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

02/12 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

SCR 4010 Carrier: Sen. Elkin

Sen. Clemens, Myrdal
Rep. Rohr
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SCR 4010 Carrier: Sen. Elkin

A concurrent resolution clarifying the 1975 ratification by the 44th Legislative Assembly of the proposed 1972 Equal
Rights Amendment to the Constitution of the United States only was valid through March 22, 1979.

01/26 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

02/05 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

02/17 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 1 0

SCR 4005 Carrier: Sen. Vedaa

Sen. Holmberg, Poolman, Bell, Hogue

Rep. Howe, Sanford

Relating to voting on constitutional amendments at general elections and constitutional amendments proposed by the
legislative assembly.

01/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee

01/28 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

02/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0
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